

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 1935/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2005 in CWP No. 19150/2002 of The
e HIGH COURT OF

PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARCHARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr. Addl. A.G., Punjab

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Mr. Seeraj Bagga, the learned counsel for the respondents, accepts notice.

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

The learned counsel appearing for the State shall verify whether similar matters have been dismissed by this Court.

List after two weeks.

a R. Bhatia) (Rajesh Dham)

(Radh

urt Master Court Master

Co